
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO 

DEPARTMENT: General Administration DATE: Apri126, 2021 
Diversity Section 

TO: John P. Murray, Director of Maintenance &Operations 

FROM: Regina D. Berry, Diversity Administrator 

SUBJECT: Contract Z1-692-11, Utilization &Transportation of Air Dried 
Biosolids from CALSMA [Group B] (Revised) 

Bidder: Synagro Central LLC 

The Bidder, Synagro Central LLC., has submitted company information and "MBE/ 
WBE/SBE/VBE Business Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject 
contracts Affirmative Action Utilization Plan. 

The Bidder did not write in the "Total Dollar Amount Participation" for their subcontractors 
on this Utilization Plan but did submit their Letters of Intent with dollar amounts which 
correspond to the Affirmative Action goals. The Letters of Intent are included for this 
purpose. 

The MBE, WBE and SBE utilization goals, for the subject contract are 20%MBE, 13% 
WBE, and 10% SBE. The Affirmative Action goal category is "Hauling Services". 
According to the bidder's Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed to the following goals: 

MBE WBE SBE 

20% 13% 

Therefore, the Synagro Central LLC., is in apparent compliance with the requirements of 
Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D. 

RDB:RLM 

Attachment 

c: Darlene A. LoCascio, Cornier, Morakalis, Martinez, File 

* Bidder offers MBE and WBE credits to satisfy SBE participation 



Contract 21-C92-11, G rou p B WISED JUNE, 2ois 

METR(]PC~LITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF 
GREATER CHICAGO 

MBE, VVBE, SBE UTILI2ATI~N PLAN 

Far Lacal and Small business entities - Definitions far terms used below can be found in 
Ap}~endix I7: M13E -Section 5(s); WBE -Section 5{cc); S$E - Section S(w). 

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals ar facsimile copies 
of a~~ MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's I.ettex of intent furnished to all 
MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs, IF A BIDDER FAIL5 TD INCLUDE signed copies 
of the MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and all signed MBE, WBE, SBE 
Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed 
nonresponsive and xejected. 

All Bidders must sign the signature page ~[]F-S of the 
Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested. 

lvarne of B~~~er: Syna~ro Central, LLC 

Contract No.: 21-692-11; Group B 

Affirmative Action Contact &Phone Nn.: Daniel Neary, 443-760-4471 

E-Mail Address. dneary(a,synagro.com 

Total Bid: X1,349,437.50 

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATI~►N PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE, 
WBE, SBE SUBCC~NTRACTQR'S LETTER OF INTENT MUST 
BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YQUR BID! ! ! 

UP-1 



The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Ptan cxplicitty if the dollar amuunls fur the M13E participation will also be counted toward the 
achievement of its SBE participation. Sec Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SRF. 
Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c) 

MBE UTILIZATION 

Nine of MBL and contact person: Mat1aS TI'UClclrilcg, Inc.; Libardo Lizarazo 

Business Phone Number: 708-563-2820 cmai~ Address: luey@matiastrueking.com

nad~e~s: 8755 W. 82nd Place, Justice, IL 60458 

Description of Wnrk, serv;~~ ~~ s~Ppucs ro be pro~~ded: Truck hauling of MWRDGC biosolids from CALSMA 

CONTRACT (TEM NO.: 21-692- ll ; Groin B 

Total Dollar Amount Participation: 

(f the MEiE participation will be counted towards Uie ~ ❑ 
achievement ~f the SRF goal please indicate here: 

YES ~O 

ti1BF. UTII_IZ.A'110N 

Name of MI3E a~td contaci persu~~. __ 

Business Phone Number. Email Address: 

.1~dress: 

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to he provided: 

GUNT'RAI,'I" ITEM NU.: 

'I'<~tal Dollar Amount Participation: 

ff die MRE participation will Ix: coun[eA towazds the 
~~chicvcmcnt of the SQE goal please indicate here: ❑ ❑ 

~r:r ~c, 

nts~: ~.Tu.lLA P10~ 

Hume of MBE and contact person: 

[3usiness Phone Number: 

'lddress: 

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: 

CONI'RAC'I' L'I'EN NO.: 

Total Dollar Amount Participation: _ 

Email Addre.~.s: 

if the MBE participation will be counted Wwards the 
achievement of the 5BE goal please indicate here: ❑ Q 

~ Es vc~ 

(Attach additional sheers a1 neeJed} 

U P-2 



The hidder should indicate on the Utiliiatiuii Plan c~p{icilly if the dollar amounts for the WQI: participation will also be counted toward the 
achievement of its SI3G participation. Sec AfTirmaLive Action Ordinanec, RcviscJ ~~ppendix ll, Section I ], Counting MBF., WBE and SBG 
Participation towards Cbntrac;t Goals. (a) (b) (c) 

WI3E U'I'ILI7~r\TION 

Namc of WBG and con[act person: Katelyri~S KaP~1ge, IriC.; Amy Edmier 

Business Phonc Numher; 7Og-C38-3376 Email Address: amyedmlOT ~Q COTT1CaSt.riet 

Add~~ss: 10145 Lancaster Drive, Mokena, IL 60448 

1)escripticm of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Z'I'UCIC ~laUllri~ Of MW~C7C b10SO11C~S fT'O1T1 CAL.SMA 

CON'I'RAC7' ('I'EM NO.: 

Total Dollar Amount Participation: 

If the WBIi participation will be counted towards the 
achievement of the SBE goal please indioate here: ❑ 

Y'F,S ~() 

WBE UCILIl.A7'ION 

Name of WRE and contact person: GOSIa CaCCage, LTD, Margaret Malinin 

Business Phone Num6cr: 312-613-8735 ~,,,;,;i ,~~~~e,,: gosiamalinin@gmail.COri1

Adaress: 6400 River Road, Hodgkins, IL 60525 

Description of Work, Services or Supplies [o be provided- TrUCIC IlaU~lrig Of MW~~iC b10SO11CIS fI'OTTI C~IL.SMl~ 

cON'I'12ACT ITEM NO.: 21-692-I I; Group B 

'total Dollar Amount Participation: 

If the WI3E participation will be counted ro~vards the ~ Q
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate h~~'e: 

YES NO 

WBE UTILI!.A'1'IOn 

Name of WE3F; and contact person: 

Business Phone Number: 

nddre~s: 

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to he provided: 

CON"fRI~C"I' 1'1'C~.M NQ.: 

Total Dollar Amount Pnrticipntion: __ 

email nddress: 

IL the W 13Fi participation will be counted towards the 
achievement of the SBl~ goal please inJiwtc here: ❑ ❑ 

YES NO 

(Attach aetAitional sheets as needed) 

U P-3 



SBE li 1'll.i?.A'flOh 

Name of S$E and contact person: 

Business Phone Numher: Email Address: 

Address: 

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provideJ: 

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 

7bta1 Dollar Amount Participation: 

SBN; IITIL17.A7'I(1N 

Name of SBE and contact person: 

Busineu Phnne Number: Email Address: 

Addreu: 

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: 

CONTRACT 1TEM NO.: 

Total Doltar Amount Participation; _ __ 

til~b: IiTILiZA'17OM1 

Name of Sl3F, and contact person: _ 

Business Phone Number: 

Address: 

nescription of Wnrk, Scrvicet ~r Supplies to he provided; 

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 

Total Dollar Amount Participation: _ __ 

(Attach additional sheets as needed) 

Email Address~ 

t! P--1 



SIGNATURE SECTION 

On Behalf of Synagro Ccntral, LLB liWe hereby acknowledge that 
(natnt ul u>mpeny) 

1/WE have read Rcviscd Appendix [), will cvrnply with the provisions of Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the 
h1BEs, GVBEs, and S13Es listed above in the performa►icc of this contract and/or have completed the Waives Reyues[ 
H'orm. '!'o the txst of my knowledge, information and belief, the racts and representations contained in this Exhibit 
are true, and nn material facts have been omitted. 

do solemnly declare and af~inn under penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing 
document are tnie and correct, and that I am authorized, on behalf ~f the bidder, to make this 
affidavit. 

3/29/2021 ~ ~ ~, 
Date Signature of Authorized officer 

A'1T~ST: 

SeCretury 

Elizabeth Grant, Assistant Secretary 
Pri~tt rrurrn~ unc! title 

410-279-29~ 1 
Phone number 

1}The Bidder is required to sign and execute this 
gage, EDEN IF A V'VAIVER IS BEING 
REQUESTED. 

2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid 
and resection of the bid. 

3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also 
complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST Fo~.~~ 

U P-5 



M~E,'WBE, SBE SUBCUNTl~ACT(~R'S LETTER C1F INTENT 
To: (Name o~ eiddez} Synagro CCntral, LLC and the MWRDGC 

Utilization and Trans ortaUon of Air Dried Biasolids from 
Ri': ConCrac:~: !dame: {TnsNrt Name)~.~~~ :S' _. ___.__.~._....___.___ ._...._........_..._ 

Contract Numk~er: (Ins~rk Numbdr? 21-692-~1 

t~'rr~ta: cNa~~e ~c Md~:/w~~~s~~ rtrm~ Matias'~rucking, Inc. ~~,E; Yea ~ Nd 
WBE: Xas No 
SEiE: Yes ~ No 

the MB£tWHE sC~tus of the undersigned i:~ cpntirngd by the atta~n~d tettez of 
C~r*ification. r~ cCrtificat,s.an .fetter ~nu~C be attached hereto. 

The undersigned i~ prapared to pravicte the :allowing described s~:zviees or 
supply the to1Lo►+inq described goods ir. c~ar~ncaLion wa,th the ~b~ve named 
~_ O~ @C~ICt?!;C rSCt 

Our_company will provide tri,tck haulin of M~WRDGC biosolids. 

'f mare s~+ace i:s needed to ft~l.ly descr ~~e tha Mkte:!wl~t/SFlt firKs' proposed 
scope of work anc~/c,r ~,aymertC schedule, attach additional shaets, 

i'he above d~scrib«~d ~erL-az~nance is of£r.rcd £or the folloHing t4tai .^.ri:.e: 

$ 269,887.50 _ Two handred sixth nine thvusand~ eight hundred eighty seven doltar9 and fifty cents. 
(Written .in E'iqu~ea) (Aiti.r_ten in Hosd~) 

Tc~ l ►c Brent 4f a 
"/Vrittcn in FiqurF: 

wztlz th+~ ime C~ 
i.he Prig c~.,~~r~S~to 

tle iPFin 

discrepancy b~Lwf±F±Cz the "w r. ;itten in ~iord3" pr.ire and Lhe 
" prise, the "Writ ten in Words" price shall guvr~rn." 

enter into a formal wzitten agreement far the above wtorN 
conclitian~d upon the execution ~L e i~on`_CacL by 

w ty thc~ MWR~GG, 

uat.d a3.~~1 Z_~ 
THIS SIGNED ~ DOCL~L1~' 
FAILURE TQ DQ S4 WZLL 

REJECTION OF TB8 HID. 

Afar 

__ __ __:~ ~r. ~.~~.._.._ 

MUST BE SUBMITTED !WITH THE BID. 
R~SVLT IN A NONRESPONSIVE BID AND 

,Ail bidders st~xil submit with tht Etid, copir~ of MBE, WBF, 51iE Subcantractw's Letter of tnce~~t in paler fcu~m 
with signatures. which +vcre Purnishtc! to each MBL, VKpG, ~t►d SDfi listed u~ ifs MBG. WBE. SEi}' ~lilizatiop 

Plan....__. . 

and must be submivai fo the District with ifs bid nc part of its bid packet with ciN~r a copy of each tvlB~ WSE, er►d 

5I3E current Letter of Certification frvm a state or local government ar a~•ncy oc docun~~tstic►~t clemonstratiag that 
the MQG, WEi~. SBL• is a MT3E, WBG ur Sf3E within tt►e rttestnMg 4f this Revised Appendix D. Failure u~ submit 
the MBE,. WBE, SBk~ 5ubconUac'tar's !.Brut of Intent signed by each Mi~E, WERE, S8~ suba~ntroctor wil! be 
viewed ac nonresponsive and tht bid will be re.~ected. All Mi3E, Wf3~, SE3E Suhcontractor's Lcttrr of Intent must 
_awtium.la.ihcMHFti WRF.,SAF__LltilizaliUa Plan suba:ittc~l ucith the-hiu~ An ociginal.or.tacsit~~ile cop}rpf.:MBE,-
WD[:, Sf3C Subcontractor's Letter of InCcnt wiU Ix scceptabla, 

tl Y-? 



435 Williams Court, Suite 100 
Baltimore, MD 21220 
www synagro.com 

MARCH 23, 2021 

Ms. Margaret Malinin 

Gosia Cartage LTD 

6400 River Road 

Hodgkins, IL 60525 

SYNAG R~ 

Sent via e-mail: gosiamalinin@gmail.com 

Re: Contract 21-692-11; Utilization and Transportation of Air Dried Biosolids from 

LASMA and CALSMA 

Dear Ms. Malinin: 

Thank you for your interest in working with Synagro Central, LLC for the above mentioned 

contract for the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago. Should Synagro 

Central, LLC be the low bidder for this contract, we intend to enter into a subcontract with your 

firm as a Women Owned Business Enterprise in accordance with the District's PCE utilization 

goals. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (815) 730-8733. We look 

forward to working with you. 

Sincerely, 

Ryan Rogers 

Operations Manager 

I' ' 

YOUR PARTNER FORA CLEANER,GREENERWORLD 



MBE, WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR'S LETTER OF INTENT 
'~ tt~ame of t~idder) Syn~Aro Central, LLC and the MWRDGC 

Util~zution an Trnnsportat~on o it rigid Biosolids from ~F: Contract Name: (T~sert Name) ("At.SM~ _ (;roan R 

Contzart Number: (,Insezt Number) 21-(92-11

~~ rom: (Name or r,~r:~w~~~se~: ~trm~ GosiA CartaQc LTD Mr~e: Y0s rro 
iiBE: Yea ~ No 
SBE: Yea No 

The yBE/SVHE status of the undersigned 1.s conf i rrned by the attached letter of 
CPr~i£ication. A certifictation letter must be attachcsd hereto. 

The undersigned is prepared to provide the following described services or 
supply the tollowinq described goods in connection with the above named 
project/Contract: 

Our company will provide trucking hauling of MWRDGC biosolids. 

Tf more space is Aeeded to fully describe the Mli~:/w~►~;/Sl3~ firers' proposed 
scope of wo;k and/or payment schedule, attach additional sheets. 

`The above described performance is offered for the following totat price: 

~ 87,713.44 Eighty seven thousand, seven hundred thirteen dollars and forty four cents.
(Written in t'igures) (written in Fl~rdsj 

1n the event Of a discrepancy between the "Written in Words" price and the 
"'- -ittcn in Figures" price, the "Written in Words" price shall govern." 

'I~~.~ undersigned will enter into a formal written agreement for the above work 

with the Prime Contractor, conditioned .upon the execution of a contract by 

i.he Prime contr~ctpr with the MWRDGC : ~,~ .t~ ,s , -~-s~<' a ~ ~ -, - 

~5igna •are of owner, President or Authori~ea wgenL oz Me~t~war:i5ne.~ 

~1'1l?~G~rGET~' M R~t.r rv, ~ / D w,J~... 
NamelTit~e (i'rinC) 

----- -- ..~~r~ ------ -- - --- - --
Dato ~~i~ ~`~ Phone _,~Z~~i ~[~ / JJ 

THIS SIGNED DOCZJI~NT M[TST BE SUAI~I~t"1'ED WITB THE HID . 

FAILURE TO DO SO WTLL RESULT IN A NONRESPONSIVE BID AND 

REJECTION OF THE BID. 

All bidders shall submit with the Bid, copirs of MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of [ntent in papCr fornt 

wish signatures. which were furnished to each MBC, WBE, and SDElisted in its MBA., WBE, SBE Utilimtion Ptan 

and must be submitted to the District with ids bid As part ~f its bid packet with either a copy of each MBE, WBE, and 

SI3C current Letter of Certification from a state or Iocai govcmment or agency or documentation demonstrating that 

the MBE. Wt3E. SBE is a MI3LT WX3C or StiE within the meaning of this Revised Appendix D. Failure to submit 

the ME3E, WBE, SBA Subcontractor's Letter of intent signed by each MBC, WBE, SBE subconuactor wilt be 

viewed aS nonresponsive and the bid will be rcjeeted. X111 MBE, WBF., SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent must 

~pfp~,~p thr MRFy w~ CRF a .bid---Aa-odg~nal~ oc. facsemik - coP~r..oi-MBA,-- 

W13C, SI3C Subcontractor's Letter of Intent will be acceptable. 

,~, 

~ a, :p 
~~^~ . 



Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago 

100 EAST ERIE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60&11-3154 312.751.560Q 

Regina D. Berry 
Diversity Administrator 

312.751.4035 (:312.751.4440 
regi na.berry ~ mwrd,org 

December 4, 20l 8 

Mar~arct Malinin 
Gosia Cartage, Ltd. 
6400 River Road 
Eiodgkins, (I, (10525 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONtHS 

Maiiyana T. 3py~upuulo~ 
Prosrdanl 

Barbara J. McGowan 
Vico Presidenf 

frank Avila 
Chairman o/ Flnanca 

Ken Dunkin 

h~taAh J. Dutkan 

Josina Morila 

oeo~a snore 
Kad K. Stceic 

david J. Walsh 

Vendor Number: 5006047 
Dear Margaret Malinin: 

We are in receipt of your certification material as a MBE, WBE, or SBE. 

The result of our review concludes that Gosia Cartage, Ltd. is certified as a WSJ eligible to 
fulfil[ WB~; requirements on Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago 
(District) contracts. Your firm is certified as of December 4, 2018. 

[t is your firm's obligation to apply for re-certification no later than 01/01/2020. Re-certification 
may be revoked if it is determined that your firm is involved in bidding irregularities, contract 
fraud or misrepresentation of your firm's MBE, WBE, or SBE status. An additional in-depth 
reviesu wi!! Ge made. if your company is listed as MBE. WBE, or SI3E on a Gid docr~ment !u fulfil! 
Affirn:rr(ive Action goals at fhe Dislrict. 

Your firm will be listed in the online edition of the District's Vendor Directory. The directory is 
located at mwrd.org under the "Business with us" tab. Your specialty area wil! be shown as: 

Trucking; Mauling 

As a certified MBE, WB~; or SBE, it is your obligation to promptly ~Zotify this office in writing of 
any changes or circumstances that affect your ability to meet ownership, size requirements and/or 
control of your firm. The notice must take the form of a notarized affidavit sworn to by the owner 
and provided within 30 days of the change. The District reserves the right to commence actions to 
revoke your firm's certification if this notification is not made. 

Illinois law requires that all corporations secure a Ccrfification of Autf~ori[y from the Illinois 



vll;r, wr3~, ~[~t~ SUQCONTt2ACTOR~S L~TTCR OF INTCNT 
.• ~ : t:~~~,e _. i+i:~<z~r-~ Synabro Central, LLC and [he ttt~1K:~:,~: 

Utifizahon anaTrnnsponation oT~Dricd Biasolids from 
ZF:: Cr~ti~.Lac~. ~~me: (inr;~rr. Mam<:1 ~ALSMA - GrouP ~ __ _ ._ 

r.r~r~~ :.~~:t N~auL.i: lIns<~rL N~~~~•y ?1-fi92-I t 

' +~~~~: SN:~m~- r~l' 1.1Ht:JV~l.t1?/ti[1'r. F12~t~) KAIC(Y[I~5 Kitl'IIISC= _II1C. :!Cif: Ycg Nu 
i78k': Yas ~ Ne 
:ikiE: Ycrt Nr~ .~ 

Phr ~iE3F:!t•:HF s~.aCus or :.tie urid~rsigned i~ c:onfira~^d :~y the ~tCec:::ed letter nl 
Ce-:ificatian. A c~rt~tiration leeta: must he cittacne~9 hereto. 

The und~rcignc:d is prepared to provide the £allow~ny described servi::cs v►• 

;supply +:h~~ to1..l~winq ti3:tcribcci yoads in c~~nnecli.an W1tF1 C1'!C ol~ovv u.i:ncc: 
p.:~ j Rct !~:or~C r~icC : 

Our company will provide truck hauling of MWRDGC bioslids.

'. f t~o_o sp~ca is nEeded 1:~~ fall; descriae khe t~lli~'/Wlik:!Sy~: t irrr~' ~r~~p:~sc•f 
.,cnr~ o` wc+rz: an~il~r r~ymrhr schedule, ar.Lac:n additioiwl sr~Cels. 

"he dpAVP, dr,;;erib.:d purl:o:monce is offered Cor Ltte following tnr,„1 rricr.: 

S 87,713.44 _ Eighty seven thousand, seven hundred thirteen dollttrs and forty four cents. 
cwri:den i,~ t'igures) iW-ic.t.:n in ~c,rdc) 

'r, t:u_ went of u discrepatt~y bCLw<~Rn r.he "written in '~7~cds" price .~nci i.tiA 
., iVriti ~:i: in E'iqur~~" price, the "Writ.ten in Wocds" pxicr_ stall gr.vcr.:t.,• 

'P~r. uncfer~:iyned will ~;RLCt' ISI~.0 a [Drawl wriCr.cn aareumeat Lnr I.he above wort: 
wlr.p r.h~> Pci~nry Contractor, oanair.~or,ed upon the uxcruti~~n o: a ~•onttac~ uy 
~.he P :ne cnntr~+rC with lhrti f4WRhGC, 

fS'q ~ .~: of caner, rsi.donl. o uEho~. gent of t•1BE/47BE/SF~F_) 
!~ f ~ ~' 

1 ~~ 

Name: ' i ,1 ~i ~) ~. 

,lai e• Yh<~n~• 

THIS SIGNED DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED WTTIi THE BID. 
FAILURE Tp DO SO WILL RESULT IN A NONR.ESP4NSIVE BID AND 

REJECTION OF THE BID. 

All bidden shall submit ►~ilh tltt Bid. copies of Mf3[:, WHf:, 58E Subcontrncwr's Le[u~ of Intent in paper funn 
- -

with signaiures, 1VhICI1 N'CfC famished to each MBC, WBr, end SDf: listal in its h4t31i, WBE. 5BG Ulilizrlion flan 
~~nd mwt be submiucd to the District ~+•ilh its bid n~ pan of its hid pflckct wish cidier :~ copy of each M[3L', W[3G. nad 
Stlli current Ixltrr of Cectifictilion Irom a slate or loco) go~cmment or agency or documentatiun d~monsltuting that 
the hta~, 1l'l3li. S(iG is a Miff, N~'f3L or SQL' ~.ithin thr mpnin~ of this Kevi~rd ApEx:ndix t). f ailun to xuhrnit 
the {11[iG. 1~'BE, SHF: Subcontractor's Lcucr of Intent signed by rash Alfifi, Wf~E. SBE suhcomrrctur will be 
viewed as nonrcsponsivc and the bid will be rcjceicd. AN M[3G, WI3f•., SI3~ Subcontracwr's Lcttc~ of Inlcm must 
cimCurtn w !ha Ml~f•., WRl:. SIiC; UIilirntii~a [~lau submiucJ with the bid. An original or twimile copy of IviEiEi. 
W[3L'. St3E Sutxontracu~r's Lcucr of Intent ~+~itl be acceptable. 

tJP-~ 



435 Williams Court, Suite 100 
Baltimore, IVID 21220 
~~ww synagro.com 

MARCH 23, 2021 

Mr. Libardo Lizarazo 

Matias Trucking, Inc. 

8755 W. 82"d Place 

Justice, IL 60458 

SYNAGRQ9 

Sent via e-mail: Lucy@matiastrucking.com 

Re: Contract 21-692-11; Utilization and Transportation of Air Dried Biosolids from 

LASMA and CALSMA 

Dear Mr. Lizarazo: 

Thank you for your interest in working with Synagro Central, LLC for the above mentioned 

contract for the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago. Should Synagro 

Central, LLC be the law bidder fir this contract, we intend to enter into a subcontract with your 

firm as a Minority Owned Business Enterprise in accordance with the District's PCE utilization 

goals. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (815) 730-8733. We look 

forward to working with you. 

Sincerely, 

Ryan Rogers 

Operations Manager 

.. ~ 

YOUR PARTNER FORA CLEANER,GREENERWORLD 




